TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Northern Trust Company		05/19/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aleri, Inc.
Street Address:	180 N. Stetson, 42nd Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1820346	ATLAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)728-8111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(212) 728-8000 Phone: Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Fugina c/o Willkie Farr & Gallag

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10019 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116264.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn M. Fugina
Signature:	/kathrynmfugina/
Date:	05/30/2008

TRADEMARK

900107800 **REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0934** Total Attachments: 2

source=northernrelease#page1.tif source=northernrelease#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0935 Northern Trust Corporation 50 South La Salle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 630-6000



Dated and effective May 19, 2008

Aleri Inc. f/k/a MPCT Solutions Corporation ("Debtor") 180 N. Stetson, 42nd Fl. Chicago, IL 60601

Cincago, IL 00001

Attention: Ms. Janine Conder

The Northern Trust Company ("Secured Party") 50 South LaSalle Street, M-09 Chicago, Illinois 60675 Attention: Ellen L. Podgorny

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For value received, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby forever releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in, to and under, as applicable:

All property and types of property described in Section 2 ("Security Interest") of that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement among Debtor and Secured Party dated October 31, 1999, as and if modified, including, without limitation the below:

The following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Date of Registration
Atlas	1,820,346	February 2, 1994

The following trademarks that were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Application Number	Date of Filing
Express-Blueprint Best Banks Model Atlas Express Open Atlas MPCT Solutions	75/592264 75/592265 75/592266 75/592267 75/592268	November 19, 1998 November 19, 1998 November 19, 1998 November 19, 1998 November 19, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0936



The following copyright registered in the United States Copyright Office:

Title 1

Registration Number

Date of Registration

Internet bank product Life cycle Volume 1-35

Txu-568-110

March 12, 1993

The Amended and Restated Security Agreement is and shall be deemed terminated. The undersigned individual signing on behalf of Secured Party represents and warrants to Debtor that he or she has been duly authorized by all necessary corporate action to execute and deliver this letter.

Sincerely,

The Northern Trust Company

Merlon Schuneman

Senior Vice President

RECORDED: 05/30/2008